CR

Companies Registry
ASEEME

Company Name
AEIEE

#1&Form N S4

Notice of Cancellation of
Original Share Certificate and
Issue of New Certificate
AREEFEAEROERER
BHFRMBEENAS

Business Registration Number
BEFTRE

30958055

MTR Corporation Limited ZFE#IEARAS

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 165 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622), the above-mentioned

Company has cancelled the following share certificates:

i CATHRG) (S8622F)58165RAVRE - EMARSIUEM THROERS:

Registered Holder Certificate Number Number of Shares Class of Shares
BREFAA M RAE A gL igE] B8R
YU BING YAT DECEASED MTR01625977 @39 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR03615563 @5 Ordinary
CHU LAl MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR03713429 @16 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR03806035 @5 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR03901934 @17 Ordinary
CHU LAl MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR03994297 @4 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04089987 @ 14 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04180970 @4 Ordinary
CHU LAl MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04276605 @15 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04366254 @5 Ordinary
CHU LA MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04458873 @16 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04547037 @4 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04637823 @22 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04801953 @5 Ordinary
CHU LAl MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04880884 @19 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR04973501 @5 Ordinary
CHU LA} MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR052998294 @12 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR00369538 @ 1,000 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR01049859 @50 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR01516549 @14 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR01641970 @35 Ordinary
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LEE SIU MAN MTR01760972 @ 16 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR02092458 @27 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR02573165 @17 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR02681597 @9 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR02797608 @14 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR02902615 @6 Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN MTR70190785 @66 Ordinary
HUNG YING MUI MTR01164774 @50 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR03695204 @16 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR03976980 @4 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04163927 @4 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04259328 @15 Ordinary
CATALAN RGBERTO C MTR04349559 @5 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04441749 @16 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04530672 @4 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04620902 @22 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04785990 @5 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04874742 @19 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR04958222 @5 Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C MTR05206115 @22 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YUMIUYING MTR00554524 @ 1,500 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING MTR01218955 @75 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING MTR04088438 @38 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR04275090 @41 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YUMIUYING MTR04364792 @13 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR04457367 @43 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR04545608 @11 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING MTR04636325 @57 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR04800541 @14 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR04889453 @51 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR04972150 @13 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING MTR05055699 @56 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING MTR05136428 @25 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR05219912 @59 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR05379117 @ 84 Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING MTR70381648 @ 100 Ordinary
and having cancelled such certificates, the Company has issued the following new share certificates :
WHRCICHILEROEBHE  ZREERETHROBHEE .
Holder of New Share Certificate New Certificate Number Number of Shares Class of Shares
R ORIBEREA HiAG (AR ELRSE RGHEE &5 R
YU BING YAT DECEASED MTR05456307 @ 39 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR05456291 @5 Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG MTR05456292 @16 Ordinary
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CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAl MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAl MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG

LEE SIU MAN
LEE SIUMAN
LEE SIU MAN
LEE SIU MAN
LEE SIUMAN
LEE SIU MAN
LEE SIUMAN
LEE SIU MAN
LEE SIU MAN
LEE SIU MAN
LEE SIUMAN
HUNG YING MU
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C
CATALAN ROBERTO C

MTR05456293

MTR05456294

MTR05456295

MTR05456296

MTR05456297

MTR05456298

MTR05456299

MTR05456300

MTR05456301

MTR05456302

MTR05456303

MTR05456304

MTR05456305

MTR05456306

MTR05456280
MTR05456281
MTR05456282
MTR05456283
MTR05456284
MTR05456285
MTR05456286
MTR05456287
MTR05456288
MTR06456289
MTR05456290
MTR05456279
MTR05456267
MTR05456268
MTR05456269
MTR05456270
MTR05456271
MTR05456272
MTR05456273
MTR05456274
MTR05456275
MTR05456276
MTR05456277
MTR05456278

@5

@17

@4

@14

@15

@5

@4

@22

@5

@5

@12

@ 1,000
@50
@14
@35
@16
@27
@17
@9
@14
@6
@66
@50
@16
@4
@4
@15
@5
@186
@4
@22
@5
@19
@5
@22
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Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
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CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHILUK & YU MIU YING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHILUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHILUK & YU MIUYING

CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIUYING

MTR05456251

MTR05456252

MTR05456253

MTR05456254

MTR05456255

MTR05456256

MTR05456257

MTR05456258

MTR05456259

MTR05456260

MTR05456261

MTR05456262

MTR05456263

MTR05456264

MTR05456265

MTR05456266

@ 1,500

@75

@38

@41

@13

@43

@1

@57

@14

@51

@13

@56

@25

@59

@84

@100

Fifiform NS4

Notice of Cancellation of
Original Share Certificate and
Issue of New Certificate

AREHRARDEREER
BB MEIAENAE

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordinary

A copy of this Notice has been delivered to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

ARAENAERNEBHERBFFARAS -

FIEAE -

2025-10-24
Date
HE3

Specification No. 1/2023 (December 2023)
EHFAGHE 1/2023 (2023 512 /)

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services

Limited

ERPREFSRARAT

Share Registrar
REGBFRE

of

MTR Corporation Limited
BEMBERAT
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