

Business Registration Number 商業登記號碼

	 _
30958055	

Company Name

公司名稱

MTR Corporation Limited 香港鐵路有限公司

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 165 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622), the above-mentioned Company has cancelled the following share certificates: 依據《公司條例》(第622章)第165條的規定 · 上述公司已取消以下的股份證明書:

Registered Holder 登記持有人	Certificate Number 股份證明書編號	Number of Shares 股份數目	Class of Shares 股份類別
YU BING YAT DECEASED	MTR01625977	@ 39	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR03615563	@ 5	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR03713429	@ 16	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR03806035	@ 5	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR03901934	@ 17	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR03994297	@ 4	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04089987	@ 14	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04180970	@ 4	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04276605	@ 15	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04366254	@ 5	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04458873	@ 16	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04547037	@ 4	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04637823	@ 22	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04801953	@ 5	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04890884	@ 19	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR04973501	@ 5	Ordinary
HU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05299294	@ 12	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR00369538	@ 1,000 @ 50	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN LEE SIU MAN	MTR01049859 MTR01516549	@ 50	Ordinary Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR01641970	@ 35	Ordinary



l recommon	I MTD0470070	1 040	Ordinory
LEE SIU MAN	MTR01760972 MTR02092458	@ 16 @ 27	Ordinary Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN LEE SIU MAN	MTR02092458 MTR02573165	@ 17	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR02681597	@9	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR02081397	@ 14	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR02797008	@6	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR70190785	@ 66	Ordinary
HUNG YING MUI	MTR01164774	@ 50	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR03695204	@ 16	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR03976980	@4	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04163927	@4	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04259328	@ 15	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04349559	@5	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04441749	@ 16	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04530672	@4	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04620902	@ 22	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04785990	@5	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04874742	@ 19	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR04958222	@5	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05206115	@ 22	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR00554524	@ 1,500	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR01219955	@ 75	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04088438	@ 38	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04275090	@ 41	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04364792	@ 13	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04457367	@ 43	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04545608	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04636325	@ 57	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04800541	@ 14	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04889453	@ 51	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR04972150	@ 13	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05055699	@ 56	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05136428	@ 25	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05219912	@ 59	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05379117	@ 84	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR70381648	@ 100	Ordinary

and having cancelled such certificates, the Company has issued the following new share certificates: 並由於已取消此等股份證明書,該公司已發出以下新股份證明書:

Holder of New Share Certificate	New Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
新股份證明書持有人	新股份證明書編號	股份數目	股份類別
YU BING YAT DECEASED	MTR05456307	@ 39	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456291	@ 5	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456292	@ 16	Ordinary



LOUIS ALMAN PROFACED & LEE MO LINNO	1	1	l
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456293	@ 5	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456294	@ 17	Ordinary
CHILL ALMANI DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTDOFACCOOL		Oudlesse
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456295	@ 4	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456296	@ 14	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456297	@ 4	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456298	@ 15	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456299	@ 5	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456300	@ 16	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456301	@ 4	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456302	@ 22	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456303	@ 5	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456304	@ 19	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456305	@ 5	Ordinary
CHU LAI MAN DECEASED & LEE MO HUNG	MTR05456306	@ 12	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456280	@ 1,000	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456281	@ 50	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456282	@ 14	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456283	@ 35	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456284	@ 16	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456285	@ 27	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456286	@ 17	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456287	@9	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456288	@ 14	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456289	@6	Ordinary
LEE SIU MAN	MTR05456290	@ 66	Ordinary
HUNG YING MUI	MTR05456279	@ 50	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456267	@ 16	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456268	@4	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456269	@4	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456270	@ 15	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456271	@ 5	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456272	@ 16	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456273 MTR05456274	@ 4 @ 22	Ordinary Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456274 MTR05456275	@ 22 @ 5	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456276	@ 19	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456277	@ 13 @ 5	Ordinary
CATALAN ROBERTO C	MTR05456278	@ 22	Ordinary
•	'		•





CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456251	@ 1,500	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456252	@ 75	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456253	@ 38	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456254	@ 41	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456255	@ 13	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456256	@ 43	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456257	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456258	@ 57	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456259	@ 14	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456260	@ 51	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456261	@ 13	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456262	@ 56	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456263	@ 25	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456264	@ 59	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456265	@ 84	Ordinary
CHOW CHI LUK & YU MIU YING	MTR05456266	@ 100	Ordinary

A copy of this Notice has been delivered to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. 本公告的文本已交付香港聯合交易所有限公司。

特此公告。

Sompatoro	
香汽	2025-10-24
	Date
	日期

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited

Share Registrar 股份過戶處

of

MTR Corporation Limited 香港鐵路有限公司

Specification No. 1/2023 (December 2023) 指明編號 1/2023 (2023 年12 月)